
Amotherby Parish Council
Bank Reconciliation

Financial year ending 31 March 2023

Prepared by Sara Bath, Clerk and RFO Date 16/04/2023

CURRENT ACCOUNT £ £

Balance per bank statement as at 31 March 2023: 5691.82
Less unpresented cheques chq 915 45.31

chq 917 90.80

Net balances as at 31 March 2023 5555.71

CASH BOOK

Opening Balance 1 April 2022 5355.15
Add: Receipts in the year 5443.01

10798.16
Less: Payments in the year 5242.45
Closing balance per cash book as at 31 March 2023 5555.71



Amotherby Parish Council
Receipts and Payments Account

Year to 31st March 2023

Year to Year to
31/03/2022 31/03/2023

£ £
RECEIPTS

5133.00 Precept 5236.00
286.72 VAT Rebates
207.01 NYCC grass cut 207.01

5626.73 TOTAL RECEIPTS 5443.01

PAYMENTS
254.48 Streetlighting Electric 263.04
195.66 Streetlight Maintenance
204.29 Insurance 225.15
134.00 Subscriptions 136.00

1328.16 Clerks Salary 1475.69
331.80 HMRC Income Tax 368.80
120.00 Autela Payroll Services 148.84
153.00 Training

50.00 Audit Fees 75.00
0.00 Cemetery  contribution
6.00 Office Expenses 56.78

120.00 Hall Rent 165.00
720.00 Highway grass cutting 924.00

33.00 Donations 70.00
1045.84 Other 1038.29

171.60 Website costs 260.86
35.00 Information Commission registration 35.00

4902.83 TOTAL PAYMENTS 5242.45



Amotherby Parish Council  2022-2023

Payments 1/4/2022 to 31/3/2023 Receipts 1/4/2022 to 31/3/2023
Ref Invoice Date Description VAT Total Payment Date Cheque Ref.no. Date Description Total

1 20/04/2022 Precept 1 2618.00
1 11/04/2022 YLCA subscription 1/4/2022-31/3/2023 136.00 03/05/2022 881 2 09/05/2022 NYCC Grass cutting money 207.01
2 11/04/2022 NYCC – street lighting electric 2021-2022 43.84 263.04 20/04/2022 882 3 01/09/2022 Precept 2 2618.00
3 09/05/2022 Simpson – half cost of Jubilee tree 67.50 13/05/2022 883 4 VAT rebate 0.00
4 09/05/2022 Chair – Jubilee decorations 19.92 24/05/2022 884 Grand Totals 5443.01
5 12/05/2022 Scoops – Jubilee prizes 32.85 16/05/2022 885
6 12/05/2022 Groovy Moo – Jubilee prizes 20.00 17/05/2022 886
7 26/05/2022 BHIB Insurance 225.15 31/05/2022 887
8 31/05/2022 R&E Dowson - inv 6227 - grass cutting April & May 60.00 360.00 08/06/2022 888
9 03/06/2022 Keiras Kastles/Alex Brown – Jubilee play equipment 75.00 03/08/2022 889

10 13/06/2022 Ward Accountants - Internal Audit 75.00 22/06/2022 890
11 13/06/2022 Clerk salary Q1 355.98 28/06/2022 891
12 13/06/2022 Ballard – Jubilee refreshment costs 100.00 22/06/2022 892
13 13/06/2022 HMRC Tax Q1 88.80 29/06/2022 893
14 11/07/2022 Autela payroll services Q1 42.85 29/07/2022 894
15 16/08/2022 NYCC – inv 220003323 - speed surveys 66.00 396.00 19/08/2022 895
16 23/08/2022 WEL Medical – inv 1257657 – defibrillator pads 17.17 103.02 05/09/2022 896
17 26/08/2022 R&E Dowson - inv 6308 - grass cutting June & August 64.00 384.00 01/09/2022 897
18 21/09/2022 Clerk salary Q2 331.57 30/09/2022 898
19 21/09/2022 HMRC Tax Q2 83.00 29/09/2022 899
20 10/10/2022 Ballard – Condolence book & printer paper 18.97 08/11/2022 900
21 10/10/2022 Autela payroll services Q2 5.08 30.46 11/11/2022 901
22 10/10/2011 Citizens Advice – donation 40.00 17/02/2022 902
23 03/11/2022 R&E Dowson - inv 6340 - grass cutting October 30.00 180.00 08/11/2022 903
24 14/11/2022 Ballard – printer ink & stamps 26.38 02/12/2022 904
25 14/11/2022 Poppy Appeal – wreath 20.00 12/12/2022 905
26 14/11/2022 Poppy Appeal – donation 30.00 12/12/2022 906
27 16/12/2022 WEL Medical – inv 158651 – replacement defibrillator battery 34.00 204.00 06/01/2023 907
28 19/12/2022 Ballard - stationery 11.43 17/01/2023 908
29 19/12/2022 Clerk salary Q3 425.37 23/12/2022 909
30 28/12/2022 Autela payroll services Q3 5.04 30.22 11/01/2023 910
31 03/01/2023 HMRC Tax Q3 106.20 11/01/2023 911
32 15/01/2023 Parish Hall rental for meetings Feb 22-Mar 23 165.00 25/01/2023 912
33 13/02/2023 Vision ICT website hosting 30.48 182.86 07/03/2023 913
34 13/02/2023 Biennial fee for gov.uk domain 13.00 78.00 07/03/2023 914
35 13/03/2023 Autela payroll services Q4 7.55 45.31 13/03/2023 915
36 13/03/2023 Clerk salary Q4 362.77 22/04/2023 916
37 25/03/2023 HMRC tax Q4 90.80 917
38 27/03/2023 ICO data protection fee 35.00 23/03/2023 DD

Grand Totals 376.16 5242.45

VAT claimed 0.00
VAT unclaimed 332.32
Donations (S137) 70.00
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